725
(5.0)
580
(4.0)
435
(3.0)
290
(2.0)

3/8”
1/2”
How to Order
Tubing Model Color
Model
Specifications
Burst Pressure Characteristics
Curve and Operating Pressure
Color
Black
Blue
Green
Red
White
Yellow
Symbol
B
BU
G
R
W
Y
Model
Inner tubing O.D. [in (mm)]
Inner tubing I.D. [in (mm)]
External layer thickness [in (mm)]
Minimum bending radius [in (mm)]
E
x
te
rn
a
l
la
y
e
r
c
o
lo
r
n
o
te
)
IN-241-3308*
0.375 (9.53)
0.25 (6.35)
0.039 (1)
IN-241-3309*
0.5 (12.7)
0.33 (8.46)
0.039 (1)
0.91 (23) 1.06 (27) 1.38 (35)
Black (B)
Blue (BU)
Green (G)
Red (R)
White (W)
Yellow (Y)
Air / water
Refer to the burst pressure characteristics curve
KQB2, KQG2 one-touch fittings; KFG2 insert fittings
Air: -4 ~ 140°F (-20 ~ 60°C)
Water: 32 ~ 104°F (0 ~ 40°C) [no freezing]
Polyurethane
Polyolefin (equivalent to UL-94 standard V-0)
328 ft (100m)
116 psi (0.8 MPa)
Fluid
Max. operating pressure